
ID Tattoo Registration  Scan Wt Act. Adj Ratio Act. Adj. Ratio Act. Adj Ratio EPD Acc EPD Acc EPD Acc $F $G $B

Actual and Adjusted Measures Updated EPD and Accuracies

Rib Fat Rib Eye % IMF % IMF Rib Eye Fat Dollar Values

/CWT

2024 Wardensville Bull Evaluation Program:  Ultrasound Report

Act'l.

2/5/2024Scanned:

Angus

Kinsey's Oak Front Farm

1 L139 20748622 1186 0.26 0.26 104 12.2 12.2 99 3.96 3.95 110 0.95 0.35 0.68 0.35 0.022 0.31 $104.00 $68.00 $172.001.03

2 L109 20748623 1104 0.20 0.20 80 12.4 12.5 102 3.36 3.38 94 0.77 0.36 0.81 0.36 0.035 0.32 $109.00 $59.00 $168.001.12

3 L98 20748020 1134 0.23 0.23 92 13.5 13.5 110 3.25 3.25 91 0.75 0.33 0.58 0.33 0.004 0.29 $71.00 $58.00 $128.001.19

4 L113 20747369 1102 0.25 0.26 104 12.5 12.7 103 2.26 2.27 63 0.58 0.36 0.69 0.35 0.017 0.31 $95.00 $50.00 $144.001.13

5 L31 20748317 1148 0.32 0.32 128 13.1 13.0 105 3.56 3.51 95 0.59 0.38 0.76 0.37 0.01 0.33 $90.00 $52.00 $142.001.14

6 L708 20748500 1178 0.27 0.26 104 11.0 10.8 88 3.43 3.39 95 0.53 0.37 0.51 0.36 0.016 0.32 $97.00 $45.00 $141.000.93

7 L269 20748497 1122 0.23 0.23 92 11.5 11.5 93 3.42 3.42 96 0.55 0.37 0.94 0.37 0.025 0.33 $96.00 $51.00 $147.001.03

8 L389 20748496 1102 0.27 0.27 108 12.0 12.0 98 4.29 4.28 120 0.57 0.36 0.56 0.36 0.065 0.32 $103.00 $43.00 $147.001.09

9 L511 20747423 1106 0.22 0.22 88 12.3 12.3 99 3.64 3.60 97 1.12 0.35 0.73 0.35 -0.006 0.31 $105.00 $80.00 $184.001.11

10 L68 20747430 1174 0.28 0.28 112 12.4 12.5 102 3.27 3.28 92 0.7 0.33 0.6 0.33 0.025 0.29 $107.00 $54.00 $160.001.06

11 L460 20747438 1160 0.22 0.22 88 13.4 13.4 108 2.96 2.94 79 0.49 0.36 0.72 0.35 -0.005 0.31 $97.00 $47.00 $144.001.16

12 L705 20747451 1132 0.28 0.29 116 10.9 11.0 89 3.76 3.77 105 0.43 0.34 0.43 0.34 0.017 0.30 $84.00 $38.00 $122.000.96

13 L350 20747440 1128 0.24 0.25 100 12.2 12.3 99 4.26 4.28 116 0.75 0.35 0.67 0.35 0.016 0.31 $102.00 $58.00 $160.001.08

14 L490 20747439 1034 0.12 0.13 52 12.2 12.4 100 3.04 3.06 83 0.72 0.35 0.98 0.35 -0.019 0.31 $84.00 $64.00 $147.001.18

15 L179 20747448 1122 0.21 0.22 88 12.1 12.2 99 4.28 4.31 120 1.05 0.35 0.6 0.34 -0.002 0.30 $82.00 $74.00 $156.001.08

16 L27 20747372 1054 0.32 0.34 136 13.7 14.0 114 3.14 3.22 90 0.62 0.34 0.71 0.34 0.018 0.30 $85.00 $52.00 $137.001.30

17 L599 20747373 1138 0.21 0.23 92 12.5 12.9 105 3.35 3.43 96 0.24 0.32 0.62 0.32 0.025 0.28 $111.00 $31.00 $142.001.10

18 L90 20747376 1142 0.31 0.30 120 11.7 11.5 93 4.59 4.54 123 0.75 0.33 0.21 0.33 0.045 0.29 $68.00 $50.00 $117.001.02

19 L71 20747370 1196 0.35 0.35 140 13.4 13.4 108 3.26 3.23 87 0.41 0.34 1.06 0.34 0.021 0.30 $102.00 $45.00 $147.001.12

20 L380 20747368 1166 0.24 0.24 96 10.9 10.9 88 4.43 4.41 119 0.78 0.35 0.63 0.34 0.02 0.30 $112.00 $59.00 $171.000.93

21 L528 20747371 1128 0.23 0.23 92 12.1 12.1 98 4.24 4.24 118 0.79 0.36 0.55 0.36 0.03 0.32 $83.00 $57.00 $140.001.07

22 L73 20747374 1168 0.25 0.26 104 12.0 12.1 98 3.57 3.57 100 0.68 0.36 0.74 0.36 0.002 0.31 $106.00 $57.00 $163.001.03

23 L663 20747378 1120 0.14 0.15 60 12.0 12.2 99 3.98 3.99 111 0.76 0.36 0.54 0.36 -0.022 0.32 $83.00 $60.00 $143.001.07

Kinsey   (23 Bulls Average) 0.25 0.25 100 12.3 12.3 100 3.62 3.62 1001.081132

Triple O Farm

25 317 20728603 1148 0.32 0.32 119 13.0 13.1 106 3.62 3.63 108 0.69 0.34 0.9 0.34 -0.022 0.30 $91.00 $61.00 $153.001.13

26 325 20728597 1010 0.28 0.29 107 13.0 13.2 106 3.59 3.63 108 0.45 0.32 0.51 0.32 0.016 0.28 $77.00 $41.00 $117.001.29

27 326 20728598 1144 0.29 0.30 111 12.6 12.8 103 2.96 3.00 90 0.51 0.32 0.6 0.32 0.01 0.28 $90.00 $45.00 $135.001.10

28 328 20728575 980 0.17 0.19 70 11.4 11.8 95 2.78 2.83 84 0.46 0.33 0.54 0.33 -0.049 0.28 $75.00 $47.00 $122.001.16

29 332 20728579 980 0.34 0.36 133 12.2 12.7 102 3.28 3.35 100 0.41 0.31 0.55 0.31 0.051 0.27 $66.00 $36.00 $102.001.24

30 337 20728605 1092 0.31 0.33 122 11.4 11.9 96 2.78 2.87 86 0.41 0.32 0.4 0.32 0.043 0.28 $79.00 $35.00 $114.001.04

31 340 20728586 1014 0.20 0.22 81 11.3 11.8 95 2.82 2.91 87 0.49 0.32 0.93 0.32 -0.021 0.28 $100.00 $51.00 $151.001.11

32 307 20728567 1012 0.24 0.23 85 12.3 12.2 98 3.61 3.57 107 0.68 0.33 0.68 0.33 0.013 0.29 $100.00 $55.00 $154.001.22

33 319 20728583 1040 0.21 0.21 78 11.8 11.9 96 4.20 4.21 126 1.27 0.39 0.88 0.39 0.015 0.35 $104.00 $88.00 $191.001.13
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34 338 20728585 1020 0.27 0.29 107 11.8 12.2 98 3.37 3.46 103 0.4 0.35 0.62 0.35 0.07 0.31 $104.00 $35.00 $139.001.16

Triple O   (10 Bulls Average) 0.26 0.27 101 12.1 12.4 100 3.30 3.35 1001.161044

Workman Land & Livestock

36 L50 20770230 1050 0.33 0.33 122 11.2 11.1 93 2.63 2.61 64 0.29 0.37 0.48 0.37 0.062 0.33 $98.00 $28.00 $126.001.07

37 L7 20752038 1180 0.29 0.29 107 12.1 12.1 101 3.83 3.82 94 0.85 0.37 0.45 0.37 0.039 0.33 $111.00 $58.00 $170.001.03

38 L40 20768237 1230 0.29 0.28 104 12.5 12.3 103 4.01 3.97 98 0.63 0.39 0.51 0.38 0.028 0.34 $104.00 $49.00 $153.001.02

39 L12 20768275 1084 0.23 0.23 85 11.6 11.6 97 3.34 3.32 82 0.15 0.37 0.49 0.36 0.041 0.32 $89.00 $23.00 $112.001.07

40 L15 20770294 1250 0.26 0.25 93 12.6 12.4 103 5.02 4.98 123 1.08 0.35 0.73 0.35 -0.021 0.31 $110.00 $79.00 $189.001.01

41 L41 20770298 1216 0.22 0.21 78 11.8 11.7 98 5.62 5.59 138 1.04 0.34 0.72 0.34 0.013 0.29 $115.00 $74.00 $189.000.97

42 L152 20770210 1126 0.24 0.24 89 12.3 12.2 102 3.55 3.49 86 0.38 0.33 0.43 0.33 0.034 0.29 $89.00 $34.00 $123.001.09

43 L74 20770221 1114 0.30 0.30 111 11.4 11.4 95 4.69 4.68 116 1.14 0.36 0.64 0.35 0.062 0.31 $81.00 $74.00 $155.001.02

44 L84 20752047 1198 0.21 0.22 81 11.6 11.7 98 3.89 3.89 96 0.55 0.32 0.43 0.32 -0.017 0.27 $91.00 $47.00 $138.000.97

45 L60 20752043 1110 0.31 0.32 119 12.9 13.1 109 4.14 4.18 103 0.81 0.34 0.46 0.34 0.014 0.30 $74.00 $58.00 $132.001.16

Workman   (10 Bulls Average) 0.27 0.27 99 12.0 12.0 100 4.07 4.05 1001.041156

Fusion Genetics

46 2303 20769006 904 0.17 0.18 82 11.1 11.2 97 2.80 2.83 87 0.66 0.39 0.77 0.38 0.018 0.35 $78.00 $55.00 $132.001.23

47 2317 20767260 1102 0.31 0.32 145 13.1 13.4 117 2.59 2.64 81 0.28 0.36 0.5 0.36 0.063 0.32 $91.00 $28.00 $119.001.19

48 2305 20767258 914 0.16 0.17 77 11.4 11.6 101 3.33 3.36 103 0.82 0.35 0.9 0.35 -0.01 0.31 $98.00 $67.00 $165.001.25

49 2319 20769302 928 0.22 0.24 109 10.6 11.1 97 2.92 2.97 91 0.69 0.36 0.58 0.36 0.063 0.32 $88.00 $50.00 $138.001.14

50 2315 20767261 1004 0.16 0.17 77 10.9 11.2 97 3.33 3.38 104 0.54 0.30 0.38 0.31 0.039 0.26 $108.00 $42.00 $149.001.09

51 2323 20767259 940 0.20 0.22 100 9.8 10.3 90 4.28 4.37 134 0.84 0.32 0.63 0.32 0.052 0.27 $111.00 $59.00 $170.001.04

Fusion   (6 Bulls Average) 0.20 0.22 98 11.2 11.5 100 3.21 3.26 1001.16965

Fusion/Wagner Genetics

52 325 20728522 1198 0.26 0.27 108 13.5 13.8 104 3.36 3.41 99 0.75 0.38 0.66 0.38 0.019 0.34 $84.00 $58.00 $142.001.13

53 327 20728521 1086 0.30 0.31 124 12.7 13.0 98 3.30 3.36 97 0.61 0.38 0.64 0.38 0.023 0.34 $94.00 $50.00 $144.001.17

54 329 20728523 1118 0.15 0.17 68 13.1 13.4 101 3.32 3.39 98 1 0.38 0.86 0.38 0.038 0.34 $108.00 $72.00 $179.001.17

55 335 20728520 1048 0.24 0.26 104 12.4 12.8 96 3.54 3.63 105 0.71 0.34 0.62 0.33 0.026 0.29 $91.00 $55.00 $145.001.18

Fusion/Wagner   (4 Bulls Average) 0.24 0.25 101 12.9 13.3 100 3.38 3.45 1001.161113

River Front Cattle Co.

56 5CH1 20806313 996 0.24 0.23 96 12.7 12.5 102 2.78 2.72 85 0.31 0.16 0.51 0.17 0.015 0.15 $84.00 $33.00 $117.001.28

57 7I1 20806314 1180 0.31 0.31 129 12.3 12.3 100 3.80 3.80 119 0.66 0.14 0.43 0.15 0.03 0.13 $96.00 $49.00 $145.001.04
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58 8WC3 20806315 1090 0.20 0.20 83 10.9 10.9 89 3.61 3.62 113 0.51 0.11 0.16 0.13 0.022 0.11 $69.00 $38.00 $107.001.00

59 5ND3 20806316 1134 0.30 0.31 129 12.9 13.1 107 3.08 3.10 97 0.66 0.18 0.72 0.18 0.043 0.17 $99.00 $52.00 $151.001.14

60 3RD5 20806317 972 0.16 0.17 71 11.1 11.4 93 3.01 3.04 95 0.58 0.15 0.41 0.16 0.04 0.14 $76.00 $44.00 $120.001.14

61 A101 20806318 1108 0.21 0.23 96 13.1 13.5 110 2.83 2.87 90 0.68 0.15 0.75 0.16 0.022 0.14 $86.00 $55.00 $141.001.18

River Front   (6 Bulls Average) 0.24 0.24 101 12.2 12.3 100 3.19 3.19 1001.131080

Poling Angus Farm

62 L52 20739829 1206 0.29 0.28 122 12.8 12.7 101 4.02 3.98 104 0.86 0.34 0.84 0.34 0.048 0.30 $115.00 $63.00 $179.001.06

63 L180 20739833 1202 0.24 0.24 104 12.8 12.8 102 4.67 4.66 122 0.63 0.32 0.41 0.32 0.033 0.28 $90.00 $47.00 $138.001.06

64 L738 20739840 956 0.12 0.15 65 11.2 11.7 93 3.02 3.17 83 0.44 0.33 0.76 0.33 0.031 0.29 $102.00 $42.00 $145.001.17

65 L570 20739839 1150 0.21 0.24 104 12.3 13.0 103 3.33 3.48 91 0.32 0.31 0.29 0.31 0.043 0.27 $88.00 $29.00 $117.001.07

Poling   (4 Bulls Average) 0.22 0.23 99 12.3 12.6 100 3.76 3.82 1001.091129

Stalnaker Farm

66 L306 20780437 968 0.26 0.26 108 11.8 11.8 98 3.62 3.62 99 0.82 0.38 0.65 0.38 0.01 0.34 $68.00 $62.00 $129.001.22

67 L310 20780440 1026 0.17 0.17 71 11.2 11.3 93 3.09 3.11 85 0.56 0.37 0.88 0.36 -0.001 0.32 $77.00 $53.00 $130.001.09

68 L335 20780446 1148 0.24 0.26 108 12.9 13.3 110 3.56 3.63 99 0.51 0.37 0.62 0.37 -0.022 0.33 $82.00 $48.00 $130.001.12

69 L370 20780448 944 0.24 0.27 113 12.0 12.7 105 4.03 4.20 115 0.9 0.38 0.86 0.37 -0.008 0.33 $94.00 $70.00 $164.001.27

71 L309 20780439 1014 0.21 0.21 88 13.8 13.8 114 3.45 3.46 95 0.49 0.35 1.09 0.35 0.008 0.31 $85.00 $51.00 $136.001.36

72 L333 20780445 1042 0.17 0.18 75 11.6 11.8 98 3.41 3.48 95 0.82 0.31 0.33 0.31 0.059 0.27 $96.00 $54.00 $149.001.11

73 L317 20780441 1084 0.23 0.24 100 11.6 11.7 97 2.64 2.67 73 0.58 0.36 0.78 0.36 0.001 0.31 $84.00 $52.00 $136.001.07

74 L322 20780442 892 0.17 0.18 75 10.1 10.2 84 3.87 3.91 107 1.11 0.37 0.16 0.37 0.039 0.32 $63.00 $68.00 $131.001.13

75 L328 20780443 964 0.20 0.21 88 9.9 10.1 83 2.93 2.98 81 0.47 0.37 0.17 0.37 0.032 0.33 $58.00 $36.00 $94.001.03

76 L330 20780444 1056 0.21 0.22 92 11.2 11.5 95 3.76 3.82 104 0.55 0.38 0.66 0.38 -0.007 0.34 $94.00 $50.00 $143.001.06

77 L347 20781217 1014 0.29 0.31 129 11.7 12.2 101 4.82 4.92 134 1.18 0.35 0.6 0.35 0.047 0.31 $103.00 $77.00 $180.001.15

78 L350 20781220 964 0.27 0.29 121 11.2 11.7 97 3.32 3.43 94 0.35 0.37 0.64 0.37 0.023 0.33 $75.00 $37.00 $111.001.16

79 L353 20781218 1074 0.27 0.30 125 11.5 12.0 99 3.68 3.79 104 0.69 0.39 0.57 0.39 0.037 0.35 $70.00 $52.00 $122.001.07

80 L359 20780447 1102 0.25 0.28 117 14.7 15.3 126 4.05 4.18 114 0.43 0.36 0.7 0.35 0.06 0.31 $97.00 $39.00 $135.001.33

Stalnaker   (14 Bulls Average) 0.23 0.24 101 11.8 12.1 100 3.59 3.66 1001.161021

Diamond L Farm

82 2335 20767378 1020 0.13 0.14 70 11.1 11.4 103 3.36 3.41 101 0.87 0.34 0.78 0.33 0.016 0.29 $136.00 $66.00 $201.001.09

83 2336 20767384 980 0.18 0.19 95 11.1 11.4 103 3.36 3.43 102 0.43 0.36 1.03 0.36 0.018 0.32 $137.00 $46.00 $183.001.13

84 2338 20767383 1006 0.26 0.28 140 11.0 11.4 103 3.80 3.89 115 0.62 0.34 0.57 0.34 0.035 0.30 $87.00 $49.00 $136.001.09

85 2339 20772423 860 0.18 0.20 100 10.0 10.3 93 2.64 2.74 81 0.27 0.35 0.13 0.35 0.029 0.30 $50.00 $25.00 $75.001.16
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Diamond L   (4 Bulls Average) 0.19 0.20 101 10.8 11.1 101 3.29 3.37 1001.12967

Fairview Farms

86 39 20756768 1186 0.27 0.25 96 12.8 12.5 106 3.08 3.02 88 0.75 0.36 0.58 0.36 0.038 0.32 $94.00 $55.00 $149.001.08

87 318 20756785 1112 0.26 0.25 96 12.2 11.9 101 4.57 4.51 131 0.72 0.37 0.49 0.36 0.027 0.32 $90.00 $53.00 $144.001.10

88 310 20756798 1196 0.29 0.28 108 12.2 12.0 102 3.52 3.47 101 0.44 0.37 0.48 0.37 0.062 0.33 $122.00 $36.00 $158.001.02

89 313 20756780 1184 0.27 0.26 100 11.7 11.5 97 3.48 3.44 100 0.47 0.38 0.59 0.38 0.042 0.34 $105.00 $41.00 $145.000.99

90 34 20756774 1044 0.27 0.26 100 12.1 12.0 102 3.75 3.71 108 0.32 0.38 0.57 0.38 0.084 0.34 $100.00 $29.00 $129.001.16

91 319 20757514 1194 0.30 0.29 112 12.3 12.0 102 2.63 2.58 75 -0.05 0.35 0.67 0.34 0.024 0.30 $93.00 $16.00 $109.001.03

92 312 20757548 1092 0.33 0.33 127 11.1 11.1 94 4.02 3.99 116 0.56 0.33 0.78 0.33 0.043 0.29 $122.00 $48.00 $170.001.02

93 31 20755841 1052 0.18 0.17 65 11.5 11.3 96 2.78 2.73 80 0.37 0.31 0.4 0.31 0.019 0.27 $83.00 $35.00 $118.001.09

Fairview   (8 Bulls Average) 0.27 0.26 101 12.0 11.8 100 3.48 3.43 1001.061133

Margaret and Sarah Page

98 S301 20752488 1156 0.37 0.37 119 10.7 10.8 87 2.86 2.87 83 0.65 0.33 0.31 0.33 0.049 0.28 $77.00 $45.00 $122.000.93

99 M302 20752486 1192 0.40 0.41 132 13.0 13.1 106 3.81 3.83 111 0.46 0.36 0.47 0.35 0.042 0.31 $64.00 $38.00 $102.001.09

100 M303 20752484 1120 0.25 0.26 84 11.7 11.9 96 3.30 3.33 97 0.54 0.40 0.58 0.39 0.046 0.35 $79.00 $44.00 $122.001.04

101 M304 20752487 1122 0.22 0.23 74 12.5 12.7 102 2.86 2.89 84 0.24 0.35 0.9 0.35 -0.049 0.30 $90.00 $40.00 $130.001.11

102 M305 20752485 1170 0.36 0.38 123 12.7 13.1 106 4.63 4.66 135 1.08 0.37 0.75 0.37 0.04 0.33 $99.00 $74.00 $173.001.09

103 S311 20752489 1054 0.30 0.31 100 12.0 12.2 98 4.22 4.25 124 1.16 0.36 0.78 0.36 0.024 0.31 $63.00 $80.00 $143.001.14

104 M318 20752483 1040 0.18 0.22 71 12.4 13.2 106 2.11 2.26 66 0.1 0.33 0.69 0.33 -0.003 0.29 $98.00 $27.00 $125.001.19

Page   (7 Bulls Average) 0.30 0.31 100 12.1 12.4 100 3.40 3.44 1001.081122

Richard V. Snuffer and Sons

106 2308 20751642 1180 0.20 0.20 69 12.4 12.5 96 3.18 3.20 90 0.48 0.35 0.93 0.35 -0.042 0.31 $101.00 $52.00 $153.001.05

107 2345 20738871 1144 0.35 0.35 121 12.6 12.6 97 3.23 3.23 90 0.54 0.34 0.62 0.34 -0.015 0.30 $79.00 $49.00 $128.001.10

108 2341 20738846 1192 0.26 0.26 90 14.9 15.0 115 3.93 3.95 111 0.64 0.36 1.02 0.35 0.002 0.31 $94.00 $58.00 $152.001.25

109 2342 20738914 1244 0.31 0.33 114 12.8 13.1 101 3.71 3.75 105 0.44 0.36 0.47 0.36 0.055 0.32 $88.00 $36.00 $125.001.03

110 2344 20738905 1230 0.28 0.30 103 12.2 12.6 97 3.44 3.51 98 0.68 0.37 0.18 0.36 0.046 0.33 $102.00 $45.00 $148.000.99

111 2343 20734660 1102 0.25 0.26 90 11.7 12.0 92 3.31 3.36 94 0.51 0.36 0.62 0.36 0.034 0.32 $74.00 $44.00 $118.001.06

112 2346 20740381 1200 0.30 0.31 107 12.7 13.0 100 3.93 3.98 111 0.71 0.35 0.3 0.35 0.026 0.31 $91.00 $50.00 $141.001.06

Snuffer   (7 Bulls Average) 0.28 0.29 99 12.8 13.0 100 3.53 3.57 1001.081185

CAD Farm

113 402 20735944 1144 0.23 0.22 85 13.6 13.5 108 3.02 2.97 91 0.62 0.24 0.58 0.25 -0.012 0.24 $81.00 $52.00 $133.001.19
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114 406 20733575 1166 0.30 0.29 112 14.3 14.1 113 3.90 3.86 118 0.73 0.22 0.69 0.22 0.033 0.22 $87.00 $56.00 $143.001.23

116 401 20732411 1040 0.20 0.21 81 11.8 12.0 96 3.09 3.13 96 0.57 0.14 0.65 0.15 -0.013 0.14 $91.00 $51.00 $142.001.13

117 410 20732405 1102 0.33 0.34 131 12.2 12.5 100 3.14 3.20 98 0.82 0.17 0.52 0.18 0.018 0.15 $102.00 $59.00 $161.001.11

118 409 20732402 934 0.23 0.24 92 10.3 10.6 85 3.14 3.19 98 0.6 0.10 0.27 0.13 0.013 0.10 $83.00 $45.00 $129.001.10

CAD   (5 Bulls Average) 0.26 0.26 100 12.4 12.5 100 3.26 3.27 1001.151077

West Virginia University

121 318L 20814921 986 0.23 0.24 92 10.1 10.4 92 3.19 3.23 90 0.83 0.33 0.63 0.33 0.055 0.28 $75.00 $58.00 $133.001.02

122 322L 20814924 940 0.27 0.28 108 10.2 10.4 92 3.23 3.27 91 0.43 0.33 0.55 0.33 0.058 0.29 $71.00 $37.00 $108.001.09

123 330L 20814923 978 0.26 0.27 104 11.2 11.5 102 3.59 3.63 101 0.71 0.34 0.38 0.34 0.042 0.29 $66.00 $50.00 $116.001.15

124 304L 20813913 1008 0.17 0.18 69 10.5 10.7 95 3.98 3.98 111 0.78 0.38 0.52 0.38 0.028 0.34 $83.00 $57.00 $140.001.04

125 308L 20813908 942 0.26 0.27 104 10.4 10.6 94 3.08 3.09 86 0.79 0.38 0.04 0.37 0.048 0.33 $78.00 $49.00 $127.001.10

126 310L 20813899 988 0.24 0.25 96 11.6 11.9 105 3.52 3.55 99 0.46 0.35 0.51 0.35 0.011 0.31 $90.00 $41.00 $131.001.17

127 324L 20813874 1064 0.31 0.32 123 13.2 13.4 119 4.40 4.44 123 1.31 0.39 0.36 0.39 0.023 0.35 $89.00 $82.00 $171.001.24

WVU   (7 Bulls Average) 0.25 0.26 99 11.0 11.3 100 3.57 3.60 1001.12987

0.25 0.26 100 12.0 12.2 100 3.52 3.55 1001.11Angus Summary  (115 Bulls) 1086
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ID Tattoo Registration  Scan Wt Act. Adj Ratio Act. Adj. Ratio Act. Adj Ratio EPD Acc EPD Acc EPD Acc $F $G $B

Actual and Adjusted Measures Updated EPD and Accuracies

Rib Fat Rib Eye % IMF % IMF Rib Eye Fat Dollar Values

/CWT

2024 Wardensville Bull Evaluation Program:  Ultrasound Report

Act'l.

2/5/2024Scanned:

Hereford

West Virginia University

201 305L 44489854 934 0.23 0.23 105 10.0 10.1 96 3.10 3.12 104 0.35 0.10 0.61 0.10 0.021 0.101.07

202 307L 44489883 894 0.25 0.26 118 9.7 10.0 95 3.45 3.49 116 0.24 0.10 0.35 0.10 0.121 0.101.09

203 309L 44455769 864 0.19 0.20 91 10.2 10.4 99 2.94 2.96 99 0.18 0.10 0.18 0.10 0.001 0.101.18

204 311L 44489876 882 0.16 0.17 77 10.1 10.3 98 2.62 2.64 88 0.24 0.10 0.39 0.10 0.041 0.101.15

205 319L 44489897 944 0.23 0.24 109 11.6 11.8 112 2.78 2.80 93 0.13 0.10 0.48 0.10 0.001 0.101.23

WVU   (5 Bulls Average) 0.21 0.22 100 10.3 10.5 100 2.98 3.00 1001.14904

Slayton's Beardance

206 325 44458415 1128 0.34 0.34 114 12.6 12.6 94 3.29 3.29 119 0.32 0.10 0.78 0.10 0.061 0.101.12

207 321 44458409 1082 0.33 0.33 111 14.2 14.1 105 2.49 2.48 90 0.21 0.10 0.88 0.10 0.021 0.101.31

208 319 44433218 1182 0.31 0.31 104 14.4 14.3 106 2.66 2.64 96 0.34 0.10 0.97 0.10 0.041 0.101.22

209 320 44458425 1210 0.24 0.24 80 14.3 14.2 105 2.57 2.56 93 0.43 0.10 0.99 0.10 0.051 0.101.18

210 317 44458423 1126 0.32 0.31 104 12.8 12.6 94 2.81 2.79 101 0.55 0.10 0.76 0.10 0.051 0.101.14

211 309 44458416 1192 0.27 0.26 87 13.3 13.1 97 2.82 2.79 101 0.82 0.10 0.73 0.10 0.041 0.101.12

Slayton   (6 Bulls Average) 0.30 0.30 100 13.6 13.5 100 2.77 2.76 1001.181153

Diamond L Farm

212 2341 44475525 940 0.28 0.27 110 9.5 9.4 88 3.17 3.15 107 0.48 0.10 0.57 0.10 0.071 0.101.01

213 2342 44475531 1054 0.25 0.25 102 10.5 10.5 98 3.03 3.03 103 0.22 0.10 0.24 0.10 0.031 0.101.00

214 2343 44475545 970 0.24 0.25 102 11.6 11.8 111 2.55 2.57 88 0.19 0.10 0.51 0.10 0.021 0.101.20

215 2344 44475523 998 0.20 0.21 86 10.7 10.9 103 2.95 2.98 102 0.38 0.10 0.51 0.10 0.001 0.101.07

Diamond L   (4 Bulls Average) 0.24 0.25 100 10.6 10.6 100 2.93 2.93 1001.07991

0.26 0.26 100 11.7 11.7 100 2.88 2.89 1001.14Hereford Summary  (15 Bulls) 1027

Wednesday, February 14, 2024 Page 6 of 9



ID Tattoo Registration  Scan Wt Act. Adj Ratio Act. Adj. Ratio Act. Adj Ratio EPD Acc EPD Acc EPD Acc $F $G $B

Actual and Adjusted Measures Updated EPD and Accuracies

Rib Fat Rib Eye % IMF % IMF Rib Eye Fat Dollar Values

/CWT

2024 Wardensville Bull Evaluation Program:  Ultrasound Report

Act'l.

2/5/2024Scanned:

Charolais

Mouser Charolais Farm

301 043 987114 1200 0.20 0.20 100 15.6 15.6 109 2.69 2.69 98 0.24 0.09 0.96 0.12 -0.01 0.111.30

302 103 987112 1030 0.26 0.26 130 15.1 15.3 106 2.21 2.24 82 0.02 0.10 0.74 0.12 0.048 0.111.47

303 183 987154 1050 0.12 0.16 65 11.6 12.2 85 3.23 3.32 121 0.37 0.09 0.98 0.11 -0.033 0.101.10

Mouser   (3 Bulls Average) 0.19 0.21 98 14.1 14.3 100 2.71 2.75 1001.291093

0.19 0.21 98 14.1 14.3 100 2.71 2.75 1001.29Charolais Summary  (3 Bulls) 1093
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ID Tattoo Registration  Scan Wt Act. Adj Ratio Act. Adj. Ratio Act. Adj Ratio EPD Acc EPD Acc EPD Acc $F $G $B

Actual and Adjusted Measures Updated EPD and Accuracies

Rib Fat Rib Eye % IMF % IMF Rib Eye Fat Dollar Values

/CWT

2024 Wardensville Bull Evaluation Program:  Ultrasound Report

Act'l.

2/5/2024Scanned:

Simmental

Classic Simmental Farm

411 L172 4265393 1084 0.30 0.30 143 13.8 14.0 108 3.11 3.13 105 0.31 0.18 0.63 0.21 -0.06 0.171.27

412 L120 4265394 860 0.11 0.11 52 11.5 11.8 91 2.97 3.00 101 0.1 0.18 0.83 0.20 -0.082 0.151.34

413 L145 4265391 986 0.10 0.10 48 13.3 13.6 105 1.97 2.01 68 0.04 0.18 0.78 0.21 -0.06 0.141.35

415 L366 4265399 940 0.21 0.22 105 13.2 13.8 106 2.10 2.17 73 0.11 0.12 0.65 0.19 -0.08 0.101.40

416 L66 4265397 938 0.22 0.23 110 12.2 12.8 99 3.58 3.66 123 0.18 0.24 0.67 0.25 -0.093 0.231.30

420 L183 4265396 928 0.15 0.16 76 11.9 12.6 97 2.31 2.40 81 -0.09 0.14 0.96 0.18 -0.083 0.121.28

Classic   (6 Bulls Average) 0.18 0.19 89 12.7 13.1 101 2.67 2.73 921.32956

0.18 0.19 89 12.7 13.1 101 2.67 2.73 921.32Simmental Summary  (6 Bulls) 956
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ID Tattoo Registration  Scan Wt Act. Adj Ratio Act. Adj. Ratio Act. Adj Ratio EPD Acc EPD Acc EPD Acc $F $G $B

Actual and Adjusted Measures Updated EPD and Accuracies

Rib Fat Rib Eye % IMF % IMF Rib Eye Fat Dollar Values

/CWT

2024 Wardensville Bull Evaluation Program:  Ultrasound Report

Act'l.

2/5/2024Scanned:

SimAngus

Teter Ranch

401 3119L 4249309 1094 0.16 0.16 89 14.3 14.1 103 2.09 2.07 73 0.48 0.35 0.76 0.33 -0.016 0.331.31

402 3001L 4249292 1134 0.23 0.23 128 14.0 14.0 103 3.51 3.51 124 0.04 0.31 0.52 0.32 -0.084 0.271.23

403 3687L 4249352 1062 0.12 0.12 67 12.8 12.7 93 2.84 2.82 100 0.11 0.33 0.68 0.35 -0.077 0.321.21

404 3520L 4249334 1194 0.23 0.23 128 13.2 13.1 96 3.04 3.02 107 0.34 0.33 0.87 0.33 -0.032 0.281.11

405 3851L 4249368 1174 0.23 0.23 128 12.8 12.6 92 2.41 2.39 84 0.08 0.33 0.71 0.34 -0.066 0.301.09

406 3541L 4249340 1160 0.17 0.17 94 13.4 13.3 97 3.60 3.58 127 0.27 0.32 0.47 0.31 -0.056 0.291.16

407 3451L 4249329 1208 0.15 0.15 83 14.4 14.2 104 2.13 2.11 75 0.33 0.32 1.01 0.32 -0.08 0.301.19

408 3216L 4249322 1194 0.15 0.15 83 14.3 14.1 103 2.69 2.66 94 0.08 0.32 0.79 0.33 -0.072 0.291.20

409 3522L 4249335 1288 0.18 0.18 100 15.2 15.1 110 2.75 2.73 96 0.36 0.30 0.76 0.32 -0.077 0.271.18

410 3023L 4249297 1194 0.25 0.25 139 13.5 13.5 99 3.44 3.43 121 0.2 0.38 0.64 0.38 0.014 0.341.13

Teter   (10 Bulls Average) 0.19 0.19 104 13.8 13.7 100 2.85 2.83 1001.181170

Classic Simmental Farm

414 L307 4265400 994 0.34 0.35 167 12.3 12.6 97 3.90 3.94 1331.24

417 L137 4265373 980 0.17 0.18 86 13.6 13.9 107 3.57 3.61 122 0.34 0.11 0.62 0.14 -0.027 0.101.39

419 L18 4265384 920 0.19 0.20 95 10.9 11.5 89 2.70 2.78 94 0.25 0.20 0.58 0.22 -0.012 0.181.18

Classic   (3 Bulls Average) 0.23 0.24 116 12.3 12.7 98 3.39 3.44 1161.27965

0.20 0.20 107 13.4 13.4 99 2.97 2.97 1041.20SimAngus Summary  (13 Bulls 1123
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